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Overview of symbols

strength of up to 900 N/mma2.

bright

bright / black surface

Shank: Morse taper

Step angle, e.g. 90°

Point angle e.g. 130°

Countersink angle: 90°

Twist drills:
right hand cutting

Core drills:
right hand cutting

Type B,
4 - 5 threads with progressive
tap

TERRAX by RUKO

Heavy-duty high speed steel for drilling holes in easy-to-machine materials with a

Heavy-duty high speed steel with 5 % cobalt content.
High ductility and heat resistance, for drilling holes in difficult-to-machine materials
with a strength of up to 1100 N/mm?2.

b
Gold surface

The titanium nitride coating is a universally usable standard coating.
It has a 300-400 % longer service life than non-coated materials.

TiN

Cooling is recommended.

Shank: cylindrical

Point angle: 118°

Shape C: Split point

Cutting edges: 3

Step drills:
right hand cutting

Taper and deburring countersin-
kers: right hand cutting

Type C / 35° right-hand spiral
flutes,
2 - 3 threads

HSS-G

Same as HSS, drill is ground.

same as HSS, drill is rolled.

Black surface

Shank: Weldon

Drilling depth
e.g. 30,0 mm

800

2
N/mm Tenacity classes

Short twist drills
with straight shank

Thread-cutting tools:
right hand cutting

Helix angle: 25-30°
Point angle: 118°
Poaint cut: form C
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HSSE
Co5

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSSE-Co 5

ground in plastic box

L 4 71,0-10,0 mm in plastic box of 10

4

@ 1,0 mm
2 1,5mm
@ 2,0 mm
@ 2,5mm
@ 3,0 mm
@ 3,3 mm
@ 3,5 mm
24,0 mm
24,2 mm
@ 4,5 mm
@ 5,0 mm
5,5 mm
@ 6,0 mm
@ 6,5 mm
@ 6,8 mm
@ 7,0 mm
@ 7,5 mm
@ 8,0 mm
@ 8,5 mm
@ 9,0 mm
@ 9,5 mm
@ 10,0 mm
@ 10,2 mm
@ 10,5 mm
@ 11,0 mm
2 11,5mm
@ 12,0 mm
@ 12,5 mm
@ 13,0 mm

@ 10,2 - 13,0 mm in plastic box of 5

DIN SEl A (92 | @ | &
MEDEM M
o e e @ 5

34,0 mm
40,0 mm
49,0 mm
57,0 mm
61,0 mm
65,0 mm
70,0 mm
75,0 mm
75,0 mm
80,0 mm
86,0 mm
93,0 mm
93,0 mm
101,0 mm
109,0 mm
109,0 mm
109,0 mm
117,0 mm
117,0 mm
125,0 mm
125,0 mm
133,0 mm
133,0 mm
133,0 mm
142,0 mm
142,0 mm
151,0 mm
151,0 mm
151,0 mm

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSSE-Co 5

ground in plastic case

HSSE Unit
Co 5 25 Piece

HSSE Unit
125 [ IR

19-piece set of twist drills
25-piece set of twist drills

TERRAX by RUKO

A 215214 RO
A 215 215 RO

12,0 mm
18,0 mm
24,0 mm
30,0 mm
33,0 mm
36,0 mm
39,0 mm
43,0 mm
43,0 mm
47,0 mm
52,0 mm
57,0 mm
57,0 mm
63,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
75,0 mm
75,0 mm
81,0 mm
81,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
94,0 mm
94,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm

I
[

215010 TX 10 I
215 015 TX 10 I
215 020 TX 10 I
215 025 TX 10 I
215 030 TX 10 I
215 033 TX 10 I
215 035 TX 10 I
215 040 TX 10 N
215 042 TX 10 I
215 045 TX 10 I
215 050 TX 10 I
215 055 TX 10 I
215 060 TX 10 I
215 065 TX 10 [
215 068 TX 10 I
215 070 TX 10 I
215 075 TX 10 [
215 080 TX 10 I
215 085 TX 10 I
215 090 TX 10 [
215 095 TX 10 I
215100 TX 10 I
215102 TX 5 [
215 105 TX 5 I
215 110 TX 5 [
215 115 TX 5 [
215120 TX 5 I
215125 TX 5 I
215130 TX 5 I

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSSE-Co 5
ground in steel case

HSSE Unit
0./pcs. 005 25 Piece

HSSE Unit
g./pcs. 005 20 Piece

19-piece set of twist drills r215214  [R

25-piece set of twist drills A 215215



Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSSE-Co 5 ground in steel case

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 6,0 x 0,5 mm
10 pcs. each of @ 3,3 + 4,2 mm

HSSE RNl Unit
o/ 005 “ 10 Piece

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 A 215 195
type N HSSE-Co 5 ground

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSSE-Co 5 ground in steel case

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 8,0 x 0,5 mm
5 pcs. each of @ 8,5 - 10,0 x 0,5 mm

HSSE " 8 unit

No)

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 A 215 200
type N HSSE-Co 5 ground

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSSE-Co 5

ground in steel case - flat

HSSE Unit
005 25 Piece
0,5 mm I 11
0 "|I 11
HSSE Unit i
ot .Co5 20 Piece

@1,0-13,0x
0,5 mm

19-piece set of twist drills - flat A 215 319 -

25-piece set of twist drills - flat A 215 325

TERRAX by RUKO 5



HSS-G

/

6

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS ground
in plastic box

=

@ 1,0 - 10,0 mm in plastic box of 10
R4 P

@ 10,2 - 13,0 mm in plastic box of 5

DIN A &N Bl
CEHIE M

g mm
@ 1,0 mm 34,0 mm
2 1,5mm 40,0 mm
@ 2,0 mm 49,0 mm
@ 2,5mm 57,0 mm
@ 3,0 mm 61,0 mm
@ 3,3 mm 65,0 mm
@ 3,5 mm 70,0 mm
24,0 mm 75,0 mm
24,2 mm 75,0 mm
@ 4,5 mm 80,0 mm
@ 5,0 mm 86,0 mm
5,5 mm 93,0 mm
@ 6,0 mm 93,0 mm
@ 6,5 mm 101,0 mm
@ 6,8 mm 109,0 mm
@ 7,0 mm 109,0 mm
@ 7,5 mm 109,0 mm
@ 8,0 mm 117,0 mm
@ 8,5 mm 117,0 mm
@ 9,0 mm 125,0 mm
@ 9,5 mm 125,0 mm
@ 10,0 mm 133,0 mm
@ 10,2 mm 133,0 mm
@ 10,5 mm 133,0 mm
@ 11,0 mm 142,0 mm
2 11,5 mm 142,0 mm
@ 12,0 mm 151,0 mm
@ 12,2 mm 151,0 mm
@ 12,5 mm 151,0 mm
@ 13,0 mm 151,0 mm

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS ground
in plastic case

= B
25 Stiick
B - - o005

BE &
tig./pcs. 20 Stiick
I 12005

A 214 214 RO
A 214 215 RO

19-piece set of twist drills
25-piece set of twist drills

TERRAX by RUKO

| mm mm m

12,0 mm
18,0 mm
24,0 mm
30,0 mm
33,0 mm
36,0 mm
39,0 mm
43,0 mm
43,0 mm
47,0 mm
52,0 mm
57,0 mm
57,0 mm
63,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
75,0 mm
75,0 mm
81,0 mm
81,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
94,0 mm
94,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm

I
[

<

214010 TX 10
214 015 TX 10
214 020 TX 10
214025 TX 10
214 030 TX 10
214 033 TX 10
214 035 TX 10
214 040 TX 10
214 042 TX 10
214045 TX 10
214 050 TX 10
214 055 TX 10
214 060 TX 10
214 065 TX 10
214 068 TX 10
214070 TX 10
214075 TX 10
214 080 TX 10
214 085 TX 10
214 090 TX 10
214 095 TX 10
214100 TX 10
214102 TX 5)
214105 TX 5
214110 TX 5)
214 115 TX 5
214120 TX 5)
214122 TX 5
214125 TX 5)
214130 TX 5

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS ground
in steel case

o[ N
25 Stiick
B - 20005 o

boso| S e
.. 20 Stiick
B - - 2005

A 214 214
A 214 215

19-piece set of twist drills
25-piece set of twist drills




HSS-G

Twist drills magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS ground in plastic case

-y = ]
tig./pcs. 10 Piece

10 pcs.eachof @1,0- 8,0x0,5mm
5 pcs. each of @8,5- 10,0 x 0,5 mm

Mo

A 214 200 RO -

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N

Twist drills magazine DIN 338
type N HSS ground

HSS ground in steel case

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 6,0 x 0,5 mm
10 pcs. each of @ 3,3 + 4,2 mm

Unit
10 Piece

No)

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS ground in steel case

ol
tlg./pcs. 10 Piece

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 8,0 x 0,5 mm
5 pcs. each of @ 8,5 - 13,0 x 0,5 mm
10 pcs. each of @ 3,3 + 4,2 mm

Twist drill magazine DIN 338
type N HSS ground

Mo

Twist drills magazine DIN 338
type N HSS ground

)

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS ground

.m;.!lf,I!l!ﬂm

in steel case - flat

M E]
25 Stiick
0,5 mm

N E]

tlg./pcs. 20 Stiick

_ Q l’o , 13‘0 g
0,5 mm

T TYT

A 214 319
A 214 325

19-piece set of twist drills - flat
25-piece set of twist drills - flat

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS ground in steel case

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 8,0 x 0,5 mm
5 pcs. each of @ 8,5 - 10,0 x 0,5 mm

S
nes. 10 Piece

Twist drill magazine DIN 338
type N HSS ground

A 214 200

Twist drill set DIN 345 type N HSS
in steel case

-~
o] Jree]

Mo

@ 14,0/ 15,0/ 16,0/ 17,0/ 18,0/ 19,0/

20,0/21,0/22.0/ 23,0 mm A 204 001 -
@ 14,0/16,0/18,0/ 20,0/ 22,0/ 24,0/

25.0/26.0/28.0/30.0 mm A 204 002 -

TERRAX by RUKO 7
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Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS rolled
in plastic box

@ 1,0 - 10,0 mm in plastic box of 10
@ 10,2 - 13,0 mm in plastic box of 5

DIN |9 | >
MEIDE LML

mm mm
D BE—
@ mm e

@ 1,0 mm 34,0 mm
2 1,5mm 40,0 mm
@ 2,0 mm 49,0 mm
@ 2,5mm 57,0 mm
@ 3,0 mm 61,0 mm
@ 3,3 mm 65,0 mm
@ 3,5 mm 70,0 mm
24,0 mm 75,0 mm
24,2 mm 75,0 mm
@ 4,5 mm 80,0 mm
@ 5,0 mm 86,0 mm
5,5 mm 93,0 mm
@ 6,0 mm 93,0 mm
@ 6,5 mm 101,0 mm
@ 6,8 mm 109,0 mm
@ 7,0 mm 109,0 mm
@ 7,5 mm 109,0 mm
@ 8,0 mm 117,0 mm
@ 8,5 mm 117,0 mm
@ 9,0 mm 125,0 mm
@ 9,5 mm 125,0 mm
@ 10,0 mm 133,0 mm
@ 10,2 mm 133,0 mm
@ 10,5 mm 133,0 mm
@ 11,0 mm 142,0 mm
2 11,5mm 142,0 mm
@ 12,0 mm 151,0 mm
@ 12,2 mm 151,0 mm
@ 12,5 mm 151,0 mm
@ 13,0 mm 151,0 mm

Twist drill sets DIN 338 type N HSS rolled
in steel case

e 1
25 Piece

el ]
tlg./pcs. 20 Piece

19-piece set of twist drills A 205 210
25-piece set of twist drills A 205211

TERRAX by RUKO

12,0 mm
18,0 mm
24,0 mm
30,0 mm
33,0 mm
36,0 mm
39,0 mm
43,0 mm
43,0 mm
47,0 mm
52,0 mm
57,0 mm
57,0 mm
63,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
69,0 mm
75,0 mm
75,0 mm
81,0 mm
81,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
87,0 mm
94,0 mm
94,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm
101,0 mm

I
[

201 010 TX
201 015TX
201 020 TX
201 025 TX
201 030 TX
201 033 TX
201 035 TX
201040 TX
201 042 TX
201 045 TX
201 050 TX
201 055 TX
201 060 TX
201 065 TX
201 068 TX
201070 TX
201075 TX
201 080 TX
201 085 TX
201090 TX
201 095 TX
201 100 TX
201102 TX
201105 TX
201110 TX
201 115TX
201120 TX
201122 TX
201125 TX
201130 TX

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

(620462 RN RES, RN RIS, RE4)]

Twist drill sets DIN 338 type N HSS rolled

in plastic case

ol
25 Piece

ol 1
s. 20 Piece

19-piece set of twist drills
25-piece set of twist drills

8

No
205210 R0 [
[

A 205211 RO



Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS rolled in steel case

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 8,0 x 0,5 mm
5 pcs. each of @ 8,5 - 10,0 x 0,5 mm

g./pcs. 10 Piece

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 A 205 200
type N HSS rolled

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS rolled in steel case

H

10 pcs. each of @ 1,0 - 6,0 x 0,5 mm
10 pcs. each of @ 3,3 + 4,2 mm

s 10 Piece

Twist drill magazine DIN 338 A 205 195
type N HSS rolled

-

Twist drill sets DIN 338 type N HSS rolled
in steel case - flat

Y Unit
o./pes HSSR .
0,5 mm

g./pcs. 20 Piece
0,5 mm

19-piece set of twist drills - flat A 205 319
25-piece set of twist drills - flat A 205 325

li=

TERRAX by RUKO 9
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TiN

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS-TiN
in plastic box

@ 1,0 - 10,0 mm in plastic box of 10
@ 10,2 - 13,0 mm in plastic box of 5

S DIN 'V 5/ K BLE
» N Mk

2 mm W W

ground

m@ |<—>|b—>|m

@ 1,0 mm 34,0 mm 12,0 mm 250 010 TX @7,0mm 109,00 mm 69,0 mm 250 070 TX
2 1,5mm 40,0 mm 18,0 mm 250 015 TX @ 7,5mm | 109,0 mm 69,0 mm 250 075 TX
@ 2,0 mm 49,0 mm 24,0 mm 250 020 TX @80mm 117,0 mm 75,0 mm 250 080 TX
@ 2,5mm 57,0 mm 30,0 mm 250 025 TX @85mm | 117,0 mm 75,0 mm 250 085 TX
@ 3,0 mm 61,0 mm 33,0 mm 250 030 TX @9,0mm 1250 mm 81,0 mm 250 090 TX
@ 3,3 mm 65,0 mm 36,0 mm 250 033 TX Z295mm | 1250 mm 81,0 mm 250 095 TX
@ 3,5 mm 70,0 mm 39,0 mm 250 035 TX 2 10,0 mm  133,0 mm 87,0 mm 250 100 TX
@ 4,0 mm 75,0 mm 43,0 mm 250 040 TX @ 10,2mm | 133,0 mm 87,0 mm 250 102 TX
24,2 mm 75,0 mm 43,0 mm 250 042 TX @ 10,5mm  133,0 mm 87,0 mm 250 105 TX
24,5 mm 80,0 mm 47,0 mm 250 045 TX ?11,0mm | 142,0 mm 94,0 mm 250 110 TX
@ 5,0 mm 86,0 mm 52,0 mm 250 050 TX @11,5mm | 142,0 mm 94,0 mm 250 115 TX
25,5 mm 93,0 mm 57,0 mm 250 055 TX @12,0mm | 151,0 mm 101,0 mm 250 120 TX
@ 6,0 mm 93,0 mm 57,0 mm 250 060 TX @12,2mm  151,0 mm 101,0 mm 250 122 TX
Z6,5mm | 101,0 mm 63,0 mm 250 065 TX @125 mm | 151,0 mm 101,0 mm 250 125 TX

?6,8mm 109,0 mm 69,0 mm 250 068 TX @ 13,0mm  151,0 mm 101,0 mm 250 130 TX

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS-TiN ground in steel case

ol
9 25 Stiick

?1,0-10,0x0,5mm

19-piece set of twist drills
25-piece set of twist drills

Twist drills magazine DIN 338 type N
HSS-TiN ground in plastic case

pes.

10 pcs. eachof @ 1,0 - 8,0x 0,5 mm
5 pcs. each of @ 8,5- 10,0 x 0,5 mm

A s— ]
10 Piece

20 Stiick

0,5 mm

3

Twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS-TiN
ground in plastic case

25 Piece

el
s. 20 Piece

Mo Mo

Twist drills magazine DIN 338 A 214 200 RO -
type N HSS ground 25-piece set of twist drills A 250 215 TRO -

TERRAX by RUKO

19-piece set of twist drills A 250 214 TRO
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HSS

Thread-cutting set HSS
in steel case

o [
tlg./pcs. 25 Piece

One round die = DIN EN 22568
HSS ground M3 - M12
+ die stock DIN 225 — 25,0 x 9,0 mm

Mo,

Thread-cutting set, A 245014
8 pcs.

Thread-cutting set HSS
in steel case

g 1
cs 20 Piece

One round die = DIN EN 22568 HSS / M3 - M12
+ 1 hand tap set DIN 352 HSS / M3 - M12

+ die stock DIN 225 — 25,0 x 9,0 mm

+ 1 tap wrench DIN 1814 Size 1%

+ 1 screwdriver

Thread-cutting set, A 245 013
31 pcs.

Thread-cutting set HSS
in plastic case

25 Piece

Hand tap set DIN 352 HSS / M3 - M12
+ one round die = DIN EN 22568 HSS / M3 - M12

+ die stock DIN 225 - 20,0 x5,0/20,0x 7,0/25,0x9,0/30,0x 11,0/ 38,0 x 14,0 mm
+ twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS ground-@2,5/3,3/4,2/5,0/6,8/8,5/10,2 mm

+ tap wrench size 1/ size 2 DIN 1814
+ 1 steel tap wrench size 1

+ 1 screwdriver

+ 1 screw-pitch gauge

Mo

Thread-cutting set, A 245 021
45 pcs.

TERRAX by RUKO

Hand tap set HSS
in steel case

-
25 Piece

One three-piece set of hand taps
DIN 352 HSS
M3/M4/M5/M6/M8/M10/M 12

Thread-cutting set,
21 pcs.

3




HSS

Thread-cutting set HSS
in steel case

537
tlg./pcs. 5 Piece

Hand tap set DIN 352 HSS / M3 - M12

+ one round die = DIN EN 22568 HSS / M3 - M12
+ die stock DIN 225 - 20,0 x 5,0/ 20,0 x 7,0/ 25,0 x 9,0/ 30,0 x 11,0/ 38,0 x 14,0 mm
+ tap wrench size 1 + 2 DIN 1814
+ 1 screwdriver

+ 1 screw-pitch gauge

No)

Thread-cutting set, A 245 020
37 pcs.

Thread-cutting set HSS
in steel case

£S5 7 7 I
tlg./pes. 5 Piece

Hand tap set DIN 352 HSS / M3 - M12

one round die = DIN EN 22568 HSS / M3 - M12
die stock DIN 225 -20,0 x5,0/20,0x 7,0/ 25,0x 9,0/ 30,0 x 11,0/ 38,0 x 14,0 mm
twist drills DIN 338 type N HSS-R -@2,5/3,3/4,2/5,0/6,8/8,5/10,2mm
tap wrench size 1 + 2 DIN 1814
1 screwdriver

1 screw-pitch gauge

+ + 4+ + + +

3

Thread-cutting set, A 245 030
44 pcs.

Thread-cutting set HSS
in steel case

I
tlg./pcs. 5 Piece

Hand tap set DIN 352 HSS / M3 - M20

+ one round die = DIN EN 22568 HSS / M3 - M20

+ die stock DIN 225 —
20,0x5,0/20,0x7,0/250x9,0/30,0x11,0/38,0x14,0/45,0x 18,0 mm

+ tap wrench size 1 + 3 DIN 1814

+ 1 screwdriver

+ 1 screw-pitch gauge

Mo

Thread-cutting set, A 245 040
54 pcs.

TERRAX by RUKO 13
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HSS

Hand taps M DIN 352 HSS ground
in plastic case

L4 Taper tap: 5 - 6 thread chamfer

2 ;
hd Second tap: 4 - 5 thread chamfer . - —
Final tap: 2 - 3 thread chamfer
Thread: metric, DIN ISO 13 . - IRARANAESESE
Tolerance: 1ISO 2/6H — S L
right hand cutting
I e anabias
Ll__ ™ E— - Mo
—

Bl DIN 800
i 352 N/mm?

Pitch Thread core hole |4¢:| mm m @
mm @ mm o i E]—t"_:'

0,50 2,5 40,0 10,0 230 030 TX
0,70 3,3 45,0 12,0 230 040 TX
0,80 4,2 50,0 13,0 230 050 TX
1,00 5,0 56,0 15,0 230 060 TX
1,25 6,8 63,0 18,0 230 080 TX
1,50 8,5 70,0 24,0 230100 TX
1,75 10,2 75,0 29,0 230120 TX
2,00 12,0 80,0 30,0 230140 TX
2,00 14,0 80,0 32,0 230 160 TX
2,50 15,5 95,0 40,0 230180 TX
2,50 17,5 95,0 40,0 230200 TX

Round dies M DIN EN 22568 HSS ground
in plastic case

Type: Type B closed, preslotted
Thread: metric, DIN I1SO 13
Tolerance: ISO - 6g f Q]

Surface: bright g

right hand cutting @

ol DIN [
BB

m Pitch Thickness Outside @ m @
mm mm mm

M 3 0,50 5,0 20,0 237 030 TX ]
M 4 0,70 5,0 20,0 237 040 TX 1
M 5 0,80 7,0 20,0 237 050 TX R
M 6 1,00 7,0 20,0 237 060 TX R
M 8 1,25 9,0 25,0 237 080 TX R
M 10 1,50 11,0 38,0 237 100 TX 1
M 12 1,75 14,0 38,0 237 120 TX ]
M 14 2,00 14,0 38,0 237 140 TX 1
M 16 2,00 18,0 45,0 237 160 TX R
M 18 2,50 18,0 45,0 237 180 TX ]
M 20 2,50 18,0 45,0 237 200 TX ]

TERRAX by RUKO
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HSS

Bl DIN |l 800
311/3T6 Nimm?

Machine taps M DIN 371/ 376
type B with progressive tap HSS ground

Machine taps with reinforced shank for through threads.

Chamfer: type B, 4 - 5 threads with progressive tap = ———
Thread: metric, DIN ISO 13
Flanks: relief-ground

Pitch Thread mm mm @ shank
mm core hole mm L E—— Tl:;":l mm

0,50 2,5 56,0 11,0 3,5 232 030 TX

M 3

M 4 0,70 3,3 63,0 13,0 4,5 232 040 TX
M 5 0,80 4,2 70,0 16,0 6,0 232 050 TX
M 6 1,00 5,0 80,0 19,0 6,0 232 060 TX
M 8 1,25 6,8 90,0 22,0 8,0 232 080 TX
M 10 1,50 8,5 100,0 24,0 10,0 232100 TX
M 12 1,75 10,2 110,0 28,0 9,0 232120 TX

Machine taps M DIN 371/ 376 type C/ 35° right-
hand spiral flutes HSS ground

Machine taps with reinforced shank and 35° right-hand spiral flutes for bottoming.

Chamfer: type C/ 35° right-hand spiral flutes, 2-3 threads

Thread:  metric, DIN ISO 13 - '
Flanks: relief-ground —_—

Pitch Thread | mm mm @ shank
mm core hole mm — :j _iﬁ mm

M 3 0,50 2,5 56,0 11,0 35 234 030 TX

M 4 0,70 3,3 63,0 13,0 4,5 234 040 TX

M 5 0,80 4,2 70,0 16,0 6,0 234 050 TX

M 6 1,00 5,0 80,0 19,0 6,0 234 060 TX

M 8 1,25 6,8 90,0 22,0 8,0 234 080 TX

M 10 1,50 8,5 100,0 24,0 10,0 234 100 TX

M 12 1,75 10,2 110,0 28,0 9,0 233 120 TX
Machine tap set HSS + HSSE-Co 5, Machine tap set HSS + HSSE-Co 5,
in plastic case in plastic case

Munit] p
E
| [eeeivish
type B/ M3 - M12

0
HSSE i )
HME BB
| eyl
type B/ M3 - M12

" Unitf O
E
| [Nl
type C/35° RSP /M3 - M12

HSSE i
ME EE
.
type C/35° RSP / M3 - M12

HSS - type B A245057 X [N HSS - type C A 245 058 TX

HSSE-Co 5 - type B A 245 057 ETX HSSE-Co 5 - type C A 245 058 ETX

TERRAX by RUKO
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Hss-G

TiN

Step drills HSS + HSS-TiN, CBN ground,
straight cut with split point

r
= R

Size0/9 | @4,0-12,0 mm
Sizel | @4,0-20,0mm
Size2 | @6,0-30,0mm

Point cut:
Point angle: 118°
Step angle: 90°

Surface:
right hand cutting

Packing unit: in plastic box of 1

Size no. | Drilling range
r 0/9 4,0-12,0 A101 050-9 X | NG
1 4,0-20,0  A101051 TX
2 6,0-30,0 A101052 TX

Step drill set HSS,
straight cut in plastic case

m
tg. /1 5 Piece

Size 0/9 / Size 1/ Size 2

No)

A 101 126 RO -

3-piece set of step drills HSS,
sizes 0/9, 1, 2

work’s specification with split point DIN 1412 C

@ tolerance: works specification
bright / titanium-nitride coated

TERRAX by RUKO

Size no. | Drilling range m
4,0-12,0 A101050-9 T | NG

0/9
M TiN 1 4,0-20,0 A101 051 TTX N
2 6,0-30,0 A101 052 TTX

Step drill set HSS-TiN,
straight cut in plastic case

g
3 5 Piece

Size 0/9 / Size 1/ Size 2

No)

A 101 126 TRO -

3-piece set of step drills HSS-TiN,
sizes 0/9, 1, 2




TAPER AND DEBURRING
COUNTERSINKER
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Taper and deburring countersinker HSS + HSS-TIN
DIN 335 type C 90°

-
. al B\ . Counters. angle:  90°
TiN \S [ 9
E Q’ Shank: cylindrical
= \ S Cutting edges: 3
@]

o

Surface: bright / titanium-nitride
right hand cutting

Packing unit: in plastic tubes of 1 -

@2 mm mm @2 mm mm

6,3 45,0 102 107 TX 6,3 45,0 102 107 TTX

E 8,3 50,0 102 111 TX N 8,3 50,0 102 111 TTX
= 10,4 50,0 102 114 TX 10,4 50,0 102 114 TTX
12,4 56,0 102 116 TX ‘ TiN ‘ 12,4 56,0 102 116 TTX

16,5 60,0 102 119-1 TX 16,5 60,0 102 119-1TTX

20,5 63,0 102 121 TX 20,5 63,0 102121 TTX

Taper and deburring countersinker
set HSS-TIN, in plastic box

A
3 5 Piece

DIN 335 type C 90°
263-83-10,4-124-
16,5 - 20,5 mm

Taper and deburring countersinker
set HSS, in plastic box

o [SI
g./pc: 5 Piece

DIN 335 type C 90°
?6,3-83-10,4-12,4-
16,5 - 20,5 mm

No) No)

Taper and deburring countersinker = A 102 152 TRO
set DIN 335 type C 90°

Taper and deburring countersinker A 102 152 RO
set DIN 335 type C 90°

TERRAX by RUKO



CORE DRILLS

— D = ==0
Y > o>

O
<



W

fs

4

Hss-G

TiN

¥

Core drills HSS + HSS-TiN with weldon shank (3/4"),

CBN ground, cutting depth 30,0 mm i
E " TiN Core drill made of heavy-duty high speed steel.
Suitable for steel (such as T-brackets, large
sheets), cast iron, non-ferrous and light metals. j J
| —
Packing unit:
in plastic tubes of 1 | A\ N\
A BT o ©
\ mm ¢z
12,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108212 7x
N 14,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108214 7x
16,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108216 X
18,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108218 7X [
20,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 1082207
22,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108222 7x
24,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 1082247x
26,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108226 X
28,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108228 Tx
30,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108230 7X [
32,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 1082327
C @ e W@
\ mm ¢z
— 12,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108212 7Tx [
m TiN 14,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108214 77X
16,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108216 TTX
18,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108218 TTx
20,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108220 TTx
22,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108222 77X
24,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108224 77X
26,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108226 TTX
28,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108228 TTX
30,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108230 TTx
32,0 19,0 63,0 30,0 108232 77X
Pilot pin @ 6,35 x 77,0 mm 108 304 TX
for core drills HSS with weldon shank (%4")

Set of core drills HSS with weldon shank (3/4"), CBN
ground, in steel case

;7
5 Piece

Set of core drills HSS-TiIN with weldon shank (3/4"),
CBN ground, in steel case

5 Piece

@ 12,0-14,0-16,0 -
18,0-20,0 - 22,0 mm
+ 1 pilot pin @ 6,35 mm

Set of core drills HSS
with weldon shank

TERRAX by RUKO

Mo

Ipes.

@ 12,0-14,0-16,0 -
18,0-20,0 - 22,0 mm
+ 1 pilot pin @ 6,35 mm

Set of core drills HSS-TiN
with weldon shank

A 108 820 T -

Mo




Copy | Complete | Fax

RUKO GmbH precision tools ® 71088 Holzgerlingen ¢ Germany u K
Phone oders: +49 (0)7031/6800- 0
Fax order hotline: +49 (0)7031/6800-21

info@ruko.de | www.ruko.de

ORDER

Customer no: Contact Person:
Phone: Representative:
Fax: Date:
Address:
Quantity Designation Article no. Quantity Designation Article no.
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Bi-metal hole saw set HSS
in plastic case

8 Unit
tig./pes ssomm [ 5Piece

@22,0/29,0/35,0/44,0/51,0/68,0 mm
+ 2 arbor holders A2 and A4

Bi-metal hole saw set HSS A 106 340
for electricians
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